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BOARD SECRETARY’S MONTHLY CERTIFICATION 
BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS 

 
 
 

                         PURSUANT TO NJAC 6A:23-2.11(c)3, I CERTIFY AS OF 
                         JULY 31, 2019 NO BUDGETARY LINE ITEM ACCOUNT 
                         HAS BEEN OVEREXPENDED IN VIOLATION OF 
                         NJAC 6A:23-2.11(a).  
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Starting date 7/1/2018 Ending date 7/31/2019 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Nutley Board of Education     
Page 1 of 60

08/20/19 14:26

Assets:

 Assets and Resources

Accounts Receivable:

Loans Receivable:

Resources:

101 Cash in bank $5,038,584.88

102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $300.00

111 Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $2,736,860.58

117 Maintenance Reserve Account

121 Tax levy Receivable $2,415,993.00

$0.00

$0.00118 Emergency Reserve Account

132 $208,360.57Interfund

141 $1,129,348.87Intergovernmental - State

142 $0.00Intergovernmental - Federal

143 $50,730.78Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 $1,539,513.01$151,072.79Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

131 $0.00Interfund

151, 152 $0.00$0.00Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

Other Current Assets $0.00

301 $64,139,719.00Estimated revenues

302 ($5,728,110.77)($69,867,829.77)Less revenues

Total assets and resources  $6,003,140.70
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 Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 $0.00Intergovernmental accounts payable - state

421 $1,316,941.35Accounts payable

431 $0.00Contracts payable

451 $0.00Loans payable

481 $22,073.43Deferred revenues

$0.00Other current liabilities

Total liabilities $1,339,014.78

Fund Balance:

$4,664,125.92Total fund balance

 $6,003,140.70Total liabilities and fund equity

Appropriated:

753,754 $57,734,675.60Reserve for encumbrances

761 Capital reserve account - July

604 Add: Increase in capital reserve

307 $0.00

309 $4,005,047.09$0.00

764 Maintenance reserve account - July

606

310

762 $0.00Adult education programs

750-752,76x $0.00Other reserves

601 Appropriations $67,401,231.35

602 ($67,824,087.35)Less: Expenditures

($58,208,420.81)Less: Encumbrances ($126,032,508.16) ($58,631,276.81)

Total appropriated $3,614,312.95

766

607

312

$0.00

$4,005,047.09

$0.00

$505,867.07

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve

Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

$0.00 $505,867.07

$0.00 $0.00

Unappropriated:

770

771

303

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance ($2,628,389.61)

$0.00

$3,678,202.58

$0.00

$0.00
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Assets:

 Assets and Resources

Accounts Receivable:

Loans Receivable:

Resources:

101 Cash in bank $313,566.62

102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00

111 Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

$0.00

$0.00118 Emergency Reserve Account

132 $0.00Interfund

141 $111,124.08Intergovernmental - State

142 $394,769.00Intergovernmental - Federal

143 $145.00Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 $508,738.44$2,700.36Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

131 $0.00Interfund

151, 152 $0.00$0.00Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

Other Current Assets $0.00

301 $1,550,765.00Estimated revenues

302 ($825,555.06)($2,376,320.06)Less revenues

Total assets and resources  ($3,250.00)
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 Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 $0.00Intergovernmental accounts payable - state

421 $34,512.64Accounts payable

431 $0.00Contracts payable

451 $0.00Loans payable

481 $168,534.47Deferred revenues

$65,697.72Other current liabilities

Total liabilities $268,744.83

Fund Balance:

($271,994.83)Total fund balance

 ($3,250.00)Total liabilities and fund equity

Appropriated:

753,754 $736,022.33Reserve for encumbrances

761 Capital reserve account - July

604 Add: Increase in capital reserve

307 $0.00

309 $0.00$0.00

764 Maintenance reserve account - July

606

310

762 $0.00Adult education programs

750-752,76x $0.00Other reserves

601 Appropriations $2,458,479.77

602 ($1,905,955.02)Less: Expenditures

($809,213.17)Less: Encumbrances ($2,715,168.19) ($256,688.42)

Total appropriated $479,333.91

766

607

312

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve

Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Unappropriated:

770

771

303

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance ($751,328.74)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Assets:

 Assets and Resources

Accounts Receivable:

Loans Receivable:

Resources:

101 Cash in bank $450,286.27

102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00

111 Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

$0.00

$0.00118 Emergency Reserve Account

132 $0.00Interfund

141 $12,803.63Intergovernmental - State

142 $0.00Intergovernmental - Federal

143 $0.00Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 $12,803.63$0.00Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

131 $0.00Interfund

151, 152 $0.00$0.00Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

Other Current Assets $0.00

301 $0.00Estimated revenues

302 ($7,185.68)($7,185.68)Less revenues

Total assets and resources  $455,904.22
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 Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 $0.00Intergovernmental accounts payable - state

421 $65,324.85Accounts payable

431 $0.00Contracts payable

451 $0.00Loans payable

481 $0.00Deferred revenues

$17,864.52Other current liabilities

Total liabilities $83,189.37

Fund Balance:

$372,714.85Total fund balance

 $455,904.22Total liabilities and fund equity

Appropriated:

753,754 ($140,674.78)Reserve for encumbrances

761 Capital reserve account - July

604 Add: Increase in capital reserve

307 $0.00

309 $0.00$0.00

764 Maintenance reserve account - July

606

310

762 $0.00Adult education programs

750-752,76x $0.00Other reserves

601 Appropriations $754,682.16

602 ($214,694.87)Less: Expenditures

($24,773.91)Less: Encumbrances ($239,468.78) $515,213.38

Total appropriated $374,538.60

766

607

312

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve

Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Unappropriated:

770

771

303

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance ($551,823.75)

$0.00

$550,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Assets:

 Assets and Resources

Accounts Receivable:

Loans Receivable:

Resources:

101 Cash in bank $982,823.00

102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00

111 Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

$0.00

$0.00118 Emergency Reserve Account

132 $0.00Interfund

141 $0.00Intergovernmental - State

142 $0.00Intergovernmental - Federal

143 $0.00Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 $0.00$0.00Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

131 $0.00Interfund

151, 152 $0.00$0.00Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

Other Current Assets $0.00

301 $3,340,163.00Estimated revenues

302 ($2,823,648.00)($6,163,811.00)Less revenues

Total assets and resources  ($1,840,825.00)
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 Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 $0.00Intergovernmental accounts payable - state

421 $0.00Accounts payable

431 $0.00Contracts payable

451 $0.00Loans payable

481 $0.00Deferred revenues

$129,998.94Other current liabilities

Total liabilities $129,998.94

Fund Balance:

($1,970,823.94)Total fund balance

 ($1,840,825.00)Total liabilities and fund equity

Appropriated:

753,754 $0.00Reserve for encumbrances

761 Capital reserve account - July

604 Add: Increase in capital reserve

307 $0.00

309 $0.00$0.00

764 Maintenance reserve account - July

606

310

762 $0.00Adult education programs

750-752,76x $0.00Other reserves

601 Appropriations $3,340,164.00

602 ($5,311,000.00)Less: Expenditures

$0.00Less: Encumbrances ($5,311,000.00) ($1,970,836.00)

Total appropriated ($1,970,836.00)

766

607

312

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve

Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Unappropriated:

770

771

303

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance ($1.00)

$0.00

$13.06

$0.00

$0.00
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Assets:

 Assets and Resources

Accounts Receivable:

Loans Receivable:

Resources:

101 Cash in bank $982,086.44

102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $1,053.37

111 Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

$0.00

$0.00118 Emergency Reserve Account

132 $0.00Interfund

141 $0.00Intergovernmental - State

142 $0.00Intergovernmental - Federal

143 $0.00Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 $47,974.65$47,974.65Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

131 $0.00Interfund

151, 152 $0.00$0.00Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

Other Current Assets $0.00

301 $0.00Estimated revenues

302 ($998,214.26)($998,214.26)Less revenues

Total assets and resources  $32,900.20
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 Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 $0.00Intergovernmental accounts payable - state

421 $0.00Accounts payable

431 $0.00Contracts payable

451 $0.00Loans payable

481 $78,378.87Deferred revenues

$0.00Other current liabilities

Total liabilities $78,378.87

Fund Balance:

($45,478.67)Total fund balance

 $32,900.20Total liabilities and fund equity

Appropriated:

753,754 $17,163.20Reserve for encumbrances

761 Capital reserve account - July

604 Add: Increase in capital reserve

307 $0.00

309 $0.00$0.00

764 Maintenance reserve account - July

606

310

762 $0.00Adult education programs

750-752,76x $0.00Other reserves

601 Appropriations $1,098,036.44

602 ($1,078,447.32)Less: Expenditures

($17,242.20)Less: Encumbrances ($1,095,689.52) $2,346.92

Total appropriated $19,510.12

766

607

312

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve

Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Unappropriated:

770

771

303

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance ($1,097,957.44)

$0.00

$1,032,968.65

$0.00

$0.00
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Assets:

 Assets and Resources

Accounts Receivable:

Loans Receivable:

Resources:

101 Cash in bank $226,922.97

102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00

111 Investments $0.00

116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00

117 Maintenance Reserve Account

121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

$0.00

$0.00118 Emergency Reserve Account

132 $0.00Interfund

141 $0.00Intergovernmental - State

142 $0.00Intergovernmental - Federal

143 $0.00Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 $8,400.95$8,400.95Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

131 $0.00Interfund

151, 152 $0.00$0.00Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $_________)

Other Current Assets $112,120.46

301 $0.00Estimated revenues

302 ($920,948.07)($920,948.07)Less revenues

Total assets and resources  ($573,503.69)
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 Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

411 $0.00Intergovernmental accounts payable - state

421 $0.00Accounts payable

431 $0.00Contracts payable

451 $0.00Loans payable

481 $1,349.26Deferred revenues

$109,349.01Other current liabilities

Total liabilities $110,698.27

Fund Balance:

($684,201.96)Total fund balance

 ($573,503.69)Total liabilities and fund equity

Appropriated:

753,754 $15,585.48Reserve for encumbrances

761 Capital reserve account - July

604 Add: Increase in capital reserve

307 $0.00

309 $0.00$0.00

764 Maintenance reserve account - July

606

310

762 $0.00Adult education programs

750-752,76x $0.00Other reserves

601 Appropriations $1,130,000.00

602 ($1,068,731.08)Less: Expenditures

($15,585.48)Less: Encumbrances ($1,084,316.56) $45,683.44

Total appropriated $61,268.92

766

607

312

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve

Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs

Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Unappropriated:

770

771

303

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance ($1,130,000.00)

$0.00

$384,529.12

$0.00

$0.00
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